KE11021-1312-005
PIEZOCERAMIC BUZZERS
Contents
Page
¡Introduction ................................................2
¡Makeup of piezoceramic buzzer products
...................................................................2
¡Piezoceramic diaphragms..........................3

Lead wire to power source
Casing
Piezoceramic diaphragm
Lead pin to power source
FPlease refer to page 17 for the difference between external-drive type and self-drive type.
3http://www.fdk.co.jp
� Piezoceramic diaphragms
qEE: External-drive type
EF: Self-drive type
wOuter diameter of metal plate
in mm
eShape code
rResonant frequency in 0.1 kHz
tTerminal code
�External-drive type diaphragm rating
EE13A-70A 7.0±0.5 400 10,000±30% 30 –20 to +60 13 9 0.22 0.1 A Brass 0.2
EE20A-63A 6.3±0.6 300 10,000±30% 30 –20 to +60 20 14 0.43 0.2 A Brass 0.8
EE27A-39A 3.9±0.5 200 20,000±30% 30 –20 to +60 27 19 0.48 0.25 A Brass 1.6
EE35A-30A 3.0±0.5 200 32,000±30% 30 –20 to +60 35 25 0.58 0.3 A Brass 3.4
Parts
number
Electrical characteristics Dimensions (mm)

voltage, refer to max. input voltage.
qPiezoceramic sounder: General name
for OSF-type sounders
wShape code
eDimensions: Outer diameter of diaphragm
in mm
rSeries code
�External-drive type sounder rating
Parts
number
Output sound pressure Capacitance Max input Rated working Dimensions (mm) Casing(dB min.) (pF) voltage temperature range Height Shape Terminal
(Measurement condition) (Vp-p max.) (°C) color
Electrical characteristics Shapes and structures
Weight
(g)
EE1205K-40R-5V 67 25 –20 ~ +60 φ12 5.2 A Lead pin Black 0.6
EE1403K-39YB60-5V 65 25 –20 to +60 φ14.8 3.5 B Lead wire Black 0.5
EE1707K-40R-3V 73 30 –20 to +70 φ17 8 C Lead pin Black 1.3
EE2108K-40R-3V 75 30 –20 to +70 φ21 8.2 D Lead pin Black 2.2
EE2115K-28R-12V 85 30 –30 to +85 9 E Lead pin Black 2.2
EE24K-37F110-3V 75 30 –20 to +60 φ24 4.5 F Lead pin Black 2.3
EE3314K-10R-12V 75 30 –20 to +70 φ33.5 14 G Lead wire Black 5.2
EE3406K-10R-60V 80 60 –20 to +70 φ34 6.3 H Lead pin Black 5.3
4.096Hz square wave
5Vp-p, 10cm

oRated power supply voltage· · ·Voltage for measuring of sound
pressure etc.; for operation securing voltage, refer to operating
voltage column.
�EB-type buzzer rating
Parts
number
Weight
(g)
Electrical characteristics Shapes and structures
Oscillation Sound pressure Oscillating Current Rated power Operating Rated working Dimensions (mm) Casing(dB min.) frequency consumption supply voltage voltage temperature range Shape TerminalSound (Distance:m) (kHz) (mA max.) (DC.V) (DC.V) (°C) Height color
F
(Measurement condition: 25°C±2°C, 45~60% RH)
Outer
diameter
F The condition where the “anti-liquid seal” on the sound hole is removed.
EB20A-35CW140-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.5±0.5 4 12 2.4to20 –10 to+60 φ22 11.5 A Lead wire Black 4.2
EB20E-35C-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.5±0.5 4 12 2.4to20 –20 to+60 φ23 12 B Lead pin Black 3.1
EB20Z-32C-9V Continuous 80(0.3) 3.2±0.5 15 9 2.4to12 –10 to+80 φ23 12.5 C Lead pin Black 4.4
EB2210A-38C-12V Continuous 75(0.3) 3.8±0.5 10 12 2.4to24 –10 to+60 φ22.6 9.5 D Lead pin Black 2.5
EB2210B-38C-12V Continuous 75(0.3) 3.8±0.5 10 12 2.4to24 –30 to+80 φ22.6 9.5 D Lead pin Black 2.5
EB23A-30C-12V Continuous 75(0.3) 3.0±0.5 8 12 2.4to32 –20 to+60 φ23.5 13.5 E Lead pin Black 3.2
EB23B-30C140-12V Continuous 75(0.3) 3.0±0.5 8 12 2.4to32 –40 to+60 φ23.5 13.5 F Lead wire Black 3.0
EB2505A-31C-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.1±0.5 8 12 3to20 –20 to+70 φ25 5 G Lead pin Black 1.9
EB2505A-31CK-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.1±0.5 8 12 3to20 –20 to+70 φ25 5 H Lead pin Black 2.0
EB2509A-27C-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 2.7±0.5 15 12 2.4to20 –20 to+70 φ25.5 9.1 I Lead pin Black 3.2
EB30B-31C-9V Continuous 70(1.0) 3.1±0.5 12 9 2.4to32 –20 to+60 φ31.5 19.5 J Lead pin Black 7.4
EB30D-31C150-9V Continuous 70(1.0) 3.1±0.5 12 9 2.4to32 –20 to+60 φ31.5 19.5 K Lead wire Black 8.3
EB3105A-30C140-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.0±0.5 8 12 2.4to15 –20 to+60 φ31 5 L Lead wire Black 3.9
EB3105A-30C-12V Continuous 70(0.3) 3.0±0.5 8 12 2.4to15 –20 to+60 φ31 5 M Lead pin Black 4.9
EB3120A-35C150-12V Continuous 90(1.0) 3.5±0.5 15 12 3to20 –20 to+80 φ31.5 19.5 K Lead wire Blue 9.5
EB4015A-30C150-9V Continuous 80(1.0) 3.0±0.5 15 9 3to12 –20 to+60 φ40 15.5 N Lead wire Black 13.1
EB4015B-28C150-24V Continuous 85(1.0) 2.8±0.5 20 24 3to28 –20 to+60 φ40 15.5 N Lead wire Black 13.7
EB4015C-30C150-24V Continuous 90(1.0) 3.0±0.5 20 24 3to28 –20 to+60 φ40 15.5 N Lead wire Black 13.7
EB4015C-30C-24V Continuous 90(1.0) 3.0±0.5 20 24 3to28 –20 to+60 φ40 15.5 O Lead pin Black 13.7
10http://www.fdk.co.jp
�EB-type buzzer shapes
A EB20A-35CW140-12V B EB20E-35C-12V
C EB20Z-32C-9V